FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOR

07-22-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10	01097940 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Jeffrey T. Maddox and Michael J. Dolan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GOJO Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3783 State Road City: Cuyahoga Falls State: Ohio ZIP: 44223
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yesx_No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	
Execution Date: February 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 	
09/258,773	
Additional numbers attached?Yes _x_No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Reese Taylor, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Internal Address: Street Address: Sixteenth Floor, First National Tower City Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency) 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Reese Taylor Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

7/21/1999 MTHAI1

00000207 09258773

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010101 FRAME: 0666



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey T. Maddox of 9362 Page Road, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241, and Michael J. Dolan of 5160 W. Bath Road, Akron, Ohio 44333, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto GOJO Industries, Inc. located at 3783 State Road, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to improvements entitled MULTIPLE USE WASH COUNTER AND TIMER upon which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by the said Jeffrey T. Maddox and Michael J. Dolan on 3-24-19, 1999, together with all letters patent granted therefor and any reissue, divisional, continuation, reexamination, or substitute applications thereof and any corresponding applications thereof in any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any equivalent official of any foreign country to issue all patents on said invention to said GOJO Industries, Inc., and we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest herein being assigned and that we have not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we agree that we will communicate to said GOJO Industries, Inc. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitute, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said GOJO Industries, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands this 24 day of February 1999.

JEFFREY T. MADDOX

STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF SUMMIT)

Before me, this day of Februar , 1999, came Jeffrey T. Maddox and Michael J. Dolan, to me known to be the persons named in the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me in my presence that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

Karen Lee Carmack Stadler, Notary Public
In and for the State of Otilo
My Commission Expires January 18, 2003